TOASTMASTERS INTERNATIONAL

S NEWSLETTER

District 76 Spring Conference in Nagoya

District 76 News and Events Junes, 2013

2013 District 76 Spring Conference

has completed successfully. | express
my gratitude to three hundred more
participants who filled the conference
room to near the capacity. And the
contestants must have been able to
perform to their heart's content in this
conference room where great numbers
of international conventions were held.
This Spring conference gave us power
to get together to Toastmasters Clubs in
Nagoya area, and promised possibilities
for development by showing our
presence in Nagoya area. Again |
deeply appreciate your cooperation which led the conference to this success.

Winner of English Speech Contest  Winner of Japanese Speech
TM Naoki Tamura Contest TM Shigeru Kobayashi

2013 Spring Conference Steering Committee Chair
Hiroyuki Nakano

"‘,;’ ._ = _-»._-.-_ -
—— . . - 2 E;f‘f‘ ) e
Contestants in Japanese Speech District Governors (2004-2013) Contestants in English Speech
Contest Contest




DCP Status

District 76 achieved “President’s Distinguished District” two years in a row!
Congratulations everyone!
Following 13 Clubs achieved DCP status this month.
Division A: additional 3 clubs: Matsumoto, Ashikaga, Urawa TM(
Division B: additional 2 clubs: Tozai, KagurazakaTMC
Division D: additional 2 clubs; Yokohama, Yamato Bilingual TMC
Division E: additional 5 clubs; Kyoto,Nara,Nishinomiya, Kansai,
East Kobe TMC
Division F;: additional 1club; Quantum TMC

Please submit new members and educational award
appplication immediately and let’s get DCP!

Distinguished Clubs as of Mav, 31, 2013 |
Division [Club Bace] Goal [Current Status

A 24 13 | 16

B 25 13 | 16

C 19 10 | 9

D 19 10 | 12 [

E 24 12 | 1

F 16 8 6 [

Total | 127 64 | 70

Educational Achievers in May

ACG
ACG
ACG
ACG
ACS
ACS
ACS
ACS
ACS
ACB
ACB
ACB
ACB
ACB
ACB
ACB
ACB
ACB
ACB
ALB
ALB
ALB
ALB
ALB
ALB
ALB
ALB
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC

05/30/2013
05/30/2013
05/15/2013
05/12/2013
05/31/2013
05/28/2013
05/09/2013
05/07/2013
05/03/2013
05/23/2013
05/22/2013
05/17/2013
05/15/2013
05/12/2013
05/12/2013
05/11/2013
05/10/2013
05/04/2013
05/01/2013
05/30/2013
05/18/2013
05/13/2013
05/11/2013
05/10/2013
05/07/2013
05/06/2013
05/03/2013
05/31/2013
05/31/2013
05/31/2013
05/30/2013
05/30/2013
05/30/2013
05/26/2013
05/25/2013
05/23/2013
05/22/2013
05/21/2013
05/15/2013
05/15/2013
05/14/2013

Shibasaki, Keiko
Ohara, Hiroki
Golden, Drian Von
Tomita, Terry
Sato, Hiroshi
Tanioka, Shigeko
Tanaka, Noriko
Ichimi, Shizuyo
Ohara, Hiroki
Fukumoto, Natsuo
Takamiya, Masaji
Tatemura, Nobuo
Golden, Drian Von
Miyamoto, Fumie
Baba, Toshiaki
Nakano, Mariko
Morita, Satoshi
Maeda, Katuhiro
Tomita, Yoko
Yamamoto, Yoshinori
Pyarauk, Shyam
Shreekant, Jartare
Plets, John E.
Carter, Sherman R.
Ohara, Hiroki

Ito, Takashi
Maruyama, Emi
Tagawa, Kensuke
Futana, Sumiko
Toyama, Megumi
Saito, Akio
Yanagida, Toshie
Suemune, Shino
Ninomiya, Yoko
Konda, lori

Arai, Mamiko

Itoh, Yoshikazu
Yamamoto, Shimpei
Matsumoto, Kazuyuki
Karakasa, Atsuko
Aoyama, Manami

Tsurugashima CIU
Sakurazaka
Tokyo Toastmaste
Tozai Club
Tsurugashima CIU
Shonan Club
Osaka Toastmast
Eight Princes Toal
Kagurazaka Toas
Tsukuba Toastma
ICF Chiba Toastm
Nishinomiya Toas
Sunrise TMC
Tokyo Internationa
Ageo Toastmaste
Dazaifu Club
Dazaifu Club
Urawa Toastmast
Shonan Club
Chofu Free Flight
Pioneer Toastmag
Tozai Club
Pioneer Toastmag
Fussa Speakers T|
Sakurazaka

Eight Princes Toal
Minato-Mirai
Dazaifu Club
Kitakyushu Toast
KeyForce Club
Dazaifu Club
Chofu Free Flight
Chofu Free Flight
Hiroshima Club
ICF Chiba Toastn
Hiroshima Club
Tokyo Metropolital
Kamakura Toastn]
Hibiki Club
KeyForce Club
Urawa Toastmast

b

=

1°2)
—_

hi

—

» >

%

CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CcC
CL

CL

CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
CL
LDR

05/12/2013
05/12/2013
05/12/2013
05/11/2013
05/11/2013
05/10/2013
05/10/2013
05/09/2013
05/07/2013
05/07/2013
05/07/2013
05/07/2013
05/06/2013
05/05/2013
05/04/2013
05/04/2013
05/03/2013
05/01/2013
05/01/2013
05/27/2013

05/25/2013
05/23/2013
05/21/2013
05/17/2013
05/16/2013
05/16/2013
05/14/2013
05/13/2013
05/13/2013
05/12/2013
05/12/2013
05/11/2013
05/11/2013
05/11/2013
05/11/2013
05/05/2013
05/05/2013
05/05/2013
05/04/2013
05/01/2013
05/30/2013

Nishizaki, Yasuo
Iwasaki, Harumi

Yamanouchi, Hiroomi

Kiriyama, Hayato
Katayama, Mieko
Konishi, Kazuhiko
Negi, Shigeto

Butterfield, Phillip Owen
Hayashino, Hiroyoshi

Mashimo, Yuko
Ahuma, Godfred
Shimizu, Hiroyuki
Watanabe, Kensei
Sagawa, Go
Hanafusa, Akira
Kaki, Ahmed
Sugizaki, Naoko
Ohata, Akiko
Koyama, Noboru

NORIHIRO,
KURIBAYASHI
Yoshioka, Chiyoko

Arai, Mamiko
Nakagawa, Keiichi
Sato, Kazumi
Nakao, Fumie
Nakajima, Reiko
Matuo, Miki
Kurokawa, Tsutomu
Wang, Shiaulin
Miyamoto, Fumie
Kondo, Keiko
Yoshikawa, Mayumi
Naramoto, Chiyoko
Katsukura, Ayumi
Sato, Senichirou
Sakai, Kozue
Ohara, Hiroki
Sagawa, Go
Aoyama, Manami
Yano, Akiko A.
Ohara, Hiroki

Pioneer Toastmas
Ageo Toastmaster
Yokohama Frontie|
Atsugi-Zama Toas
Kyoto Toastmaste
Chiyoda Toastmas
Tsukuba Wago To
Misawa Toastmast
Tokorozawa Toast]
Gunma Toastmast}
Kanto Toastmaste
Eight Princes Toag
Kawasaki Toastmd
lidabashi Toastma|
Urawa Toastmasts
Tokyo ESS Toastrn
Leadership Toastn|
Eight Princes Toagd
Den-En Toshi Clul
Kawasaki Toastmd

East-Kobe Club
Hiroshima Club
Quantum Toastmg
Nishinomiya Toast
Shinagawa Toastn
Gunma Toastmast
Urawa Toastmastg
Nakakyushu Toast
Yamato Bilingual T
Tokyo Internationg|
Ageo Toastmaster
Kansai Club

Kawasaki Toastmd
Mizonokuchi Toas
Mizonokuchi Toas
Kesennuma Toast
Kesennuma Toast
lidabashi Toastma|
Urawa Toastmastg
Sakurazaka

m

ay

In

Utsunomiya




Incoming District 76 Leaders

Following list is Your District officer in next term.

Office

District Governor
Lieutenant Governor Education

and Training

Lieutenant Governor Marketing

Public Relation Officer

Secretary
Treasurer
Division
Division
Division
Division
Division
Division
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area
Area

SREmTmoow>»

13
14
15
16
21
22
23
24
25
26
31
32
33
34
35
36
41
42
43
44
45
51
52
53
54
55
56
61
62
63
64

Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor
Governor

last name first name
Ohmi Kiichiro
Watanabe Hisashi
Azuma Kiminari
Fujiwara Takayuki
Sakamoto Ken

Inoue Akihide
Yamamoto  Yoshiyuki
Ownby Mattew Dean
Malone Paul
Yamaguchi  Hiroyuki
Kitamura Kyoko
Futana Sumiko
Ito Takashi
Sato Senichirou
Oikawa Keiichiro
Ito Sayoko
Umemoto Kazumasa
Nakagawa  Koso
Tanabe Hiroyasu
Kashiwagi Hirohiko
Kojima Hiroki
Takeuchi Yasuo
Sasanuki Eriko
Tatsuya Ikezaki
Pyarauk Shyam
Seiko Matsumoto
Sawaki Junichi
Ikeda Teppei
Inagaki Shintaro
Arai Hiroko
Koike Sumiko
Hirota Midori

Aoi Takako
Takahashi  Yasuhiro
lzumi Hayata
Hanamine Renelyn
Saneshige  Masako
Kai Maki
Nagano Sachi
Kotajima Kazunari
Nitta Yoshimi
Allison Lyle

Mori Tomoyoshi

title
DTM

ACB, ALB

DTM

CcC

ACS, ALB
ACG,CL
ACG-CL
ACG-ALB
CC-CL
ACB-CL
CC-ALB
DTM
ACB, CL
ACB
ACB
ACB, CL
ACG, CL
CC,CL

ACB, ALB

ACB, ALB
CC, ALB
CcC
CC,CL
ACS, ALB
CC, CL
DTM

cC

CcC

DTM

CcC

CcC

DTM
CC,CL
CcC

CcC

ACS, CL
ACS, ALS
ACB

CcC

ATM, CL
ACS, CL

home club
Omotesando Bilingual Toastmasters Club

Kanagawa Toastmasters Club

Yamato Bilingual Toastmasters Club
Tachikawa Toastmasters Club
Omotesando Bilingual Toastmasters Club
Denen toshi Toastmasters Club
Chofu Free Flight Toastmasters Club
Kagurazaka Toastmasters Clu
Tokyo Toastmasters Clu

Hama Toastmasters Clu

Kyoto Toastmasters Clu

Kitakyushu Toastmasters Clu

Eight Princes Toastmasters Club
Tachikawa Toastmasters Club
Sendai Club

Niigata Club

Urawa Toastmasters Club

Hibiki Club

Omotesando Bilingual Toastmasters Club

Meguro Toastmasters Club
lidabashi Toastmasters Club
Cosmos Toastmasters Club
Nihonbashi Century Toastmasters Club
Tokyo International Toastmasters Club
Pioneer Toastmasters Club

ICF Chiba Toastmasters Club
Chiba Central Toastmasters Club
Tokyo Toastmasters Club
Musashi-Kosugi Toastmasters Club
Yokohama Club

Kanagawa Toastmasters Club

Shonan Club

Machida BilingualToastmasters Club
Sakae Toastmasters Club

Toyota Friendship Toastmasters Club
Senri Toastmasters Club
Speak-Up Toastmasters Club
Tottori Toastmasters Club

Kochi Toastmasters Club

Aki Toastmasters Club

Kyushu University Toastmasters
Sasebo FA

Nakakyushu Toastmasters Club




Have you submitted incoming
Club Officers’ List to WHQ?

Many clubs already elected incoming club officers for
the next term 2013-2014. Submission dead line for the
officers list’s is June 30 (Sunday). This submission is a
very important requirement for your club. It is not only
one requirement of DCP point for the next term but also
it is vital for your club’s operation. If you miss the dead
line, your club will not be able to access to Club Central
page on the Tl website, and cannot carry out any club
business; for example, new member applications,
submission of education awards, and so forth.

Membership Campaigns

District 76 New Membership Building

Campaign

District 76 offers you a special new member-

ship building campaign. When your club achieves
to increase 5 and more new members during the
period from December 1, 2012 to June 30, 2013,
the District gives you some special incentive
awards. You can order Tl goods up to US $ 50.00.

2013 International

Convention The 2013 Toastmasters

International Convention will be held on August
21-24 in Cincinnati, Ohio, at the Duke Energy
Convention Center. You can get all information
from the site below.
http://www.toastmasters.org/Members/2013International

club.

Goal
10

Convention.aspx 11

) ) oL 12
First Club Officer Training 13
will be held as follows. Mark the day on your 14

You can also save the shipping cost since the
District bears the cost. Don’t miss this rare
chance! You can achieve the goal when you lift the quality bar of your

Campaign Period :

December 1, 2012 to June 30, 2013

. Five new members

Musashi Kosugi 2013/5/17
Momiji 2013/5/9
Mizonokuchi 2013/5/14
Musashi Kosugi 2013/5/29
Sakurazaka 2013/6/1

calendar immediately. Everyone, please join us!

Once your club increases 5 new members (including dual

members), please inform LGM immediately.
tsuneo.kato@nifty.com
One plus One Campaign is still
ongoing.

Division A August 10(Sat)  Yoyogi Olympic Center

Division B July 27(Sat) Ikegami Kaikan

Division C  July 28(Sun) Edogawa Green Palace S
- Kawasaki Shogai 11

Divison D August 4(Sun) Gakusyu kan 11

Division E  July 27(Sat) L Osaka S

Division F August 11(Sun) Kyushu University

District 76 Officers

District Governor: Kazuko Kawauchi, DTM
email: jkccc872@ybb.ne.jp

Lt. Governor Education and Training: Keith Ohmi, DTM
email: tmohmi@gmail.com

Lt. Governor Marketing: Tsuneo Kato, ACB,CL
email: tsuneo.kato@nifty.com

Public Relation Officer: Takayuki Fujiwara, CC
email: tk-fiwr@nifty.com

District Secretary: Takako Shibata, ACB, ALB
email : shibata.takako@gmail.com

District Treasurer: Akihide Inoue, ACG,CL
email: inoue@p08.itscom.net

TOASTMASTERS

INTERNATIONAL

Incoming District 76 senior officers
from left, LGM Kiminari Azuma, DG Kiichiro
Ohmi, LGET Hisashi Watanabe



mailto:tsuneo.kato@nifty.com
http://www.toastmasters.org/Members/2013InternationalConvention.aspx
http://www.toastmasters.org/Members/2013InternationalConvention.aspx

