

## TOASTMASTERS INTERNATIONAL

# NEWSLETTER

**District 76 News and Events** June 6, 2013

## **District 76 Spring Conference in Nagoya**

2013 District 76 Spring Conference has completed successfully. I express my gratitude to three hundred more participants who filled the conference room to near the capacity. And the contestants must have been able to perform to their heart's content in this conference room where great numbers of international conventions were held. This Spring conference gave us power to get together to Toastmasters Clubs in Nagova area, and promised possibilities for development by showing our presence in Nagoya area. Again I deeply appreciate your cooperation which led the conference to this success.



Winner of English Speech Contest TM Naoki Tamura



Winner of Japanese Speech Contest TM Shigeru Kobayashi

#### 2013 Spring Conference Steering Committee Chair Hiroyuki Nakano





Contestants in Japanese Speech Contest





District Governors (2004-2013)





Contestants in English Speech Contest

### **DCP Status**

## District 76 achieved "President's Distinguished District" two years in a row! Congratulations everyone!

Following 13 Clubs achieved DCP status this month.

Division A: additional 3 clubs: Matsumoto, Ashikaga, Urawa TMC

Division B: additional 2 clubs: Tozai, KagurazakaTMC

Division D: additional 2 clubs; Yokohama, Yamato Bilingual TMC

Division E: additional 5 clubs; Kyoto, Nara, Nishinomiya, Kansai,

East Kobe TMC

Division F;: additional 1club; Quantum TMC

Please submit new members and educational award appplication immediately and let's get DCP!

ш							
	Disti	Distinguished Clubs as of May, 31, 2013					
	Division	Club Bace	Goal	Current	Status		
	Α	24	13	16			
	В	25	13	16			
	С	19	10	9			
	D	19	10	12			
	E	24	12	11			
	F	16	8	6			
	Total	127	64	70			

### **Educational Achievers in May**

ACG	05/30/2013	Shibasaki, Keiko	Tsurugashima Club		05/12/2013	Nishizaki, Yasuo	Pioneer Toastmaste
ACG	05/30/2013	Ohara, Hiroki	Sakurazaka	CC	05/12/2013	Iwasaki, Harumi	Ageo Toastmasters
ACG	05/15/2013	Golden, Drian Von	Tokyo Toastmaster		05/12/2013	Yamanouchi, Hiroomi	Yokohama Frontier
ACG	05/12/2013	Tomita, Terry	Tozai Club	CC	05/11/2013	Kiriyama, Hayato	Atsugi-Zama Toastn
ACS	05/31/2013	Sato, Hiroshi	Tsurugashima Club		05/11/2013	Katayama, Mieko	Kyoto Toastmasters
ACS	05/28/2013	Tanioka, Shigeko	Shonan Club	CC	05/10/2013	Konishi, Kazuhiko	Chiyoda Toastmaste
ACS	05/09/2013	Tanaka, Noriko	Osaka Toastmaster		05/10/2013	Negi, Shigeto	Tsukuba Wago Toa:
ACS	05/07/2013	Ichimi, Shizuyo	Eight Princes Toast	CC	05/09/2013	Butterfield, Phillip Owen	Misawa Toastmaste
ACS	05/03/2013	Ohara, Hiroki	Kagurazaka Toastn	CC	05/07/2013	Hayashino, Hiroyoshi	Tokorozawa Toastm
ACB	05/23/2013	Fukumoto, Natsuo	Tsukuba Toastmast	CC	05/07/2013	Mashimo, Yuko	Gunma Toastmaste
ACB	05/22/2013	Takamiya, Masaji	ICF Chiba Toastma	CC	05/07/2013	Ahuma, Godfred	Kanto Toastmasters
ACB	05/17/2013	Tatemura, Nobuo	Nishinomiya Toastn	CC	05/07/2013	Shimizu, Hiroyuki	Eight Princes Toastr
ACB	05/15/2013	Golden, Drian Von	Sunrise TMC	CC	05/06/2013	Watanabe, Kensei	Kawasaki Toastmas
ACB	05/12/2013	Miyamoto, Fumie	Tokyo International	CC	05/05/2013	Sagawa, Go	lidabashi Toastmast
ACB	05/12/2013	Baba, Toshiaki	Ageo Toastmasters	CC	05/04/2013	Hanafusa, Akira	Urawa Toastmaster:
ACB	05/11/2013	Nakano, Mariko	Dazaifu Club	CC	05/04/2013	Kaki, Ahmed	Tokyo ESS Toastma
ACB	05/10/2013	Morita, Satoshi	Dazaifu Club	CC	05/03/2013	Sugizaki, Naoko	Leadership Toastma
ACB	05/04/2013	Maeda, Katuhiro	Urawa Toastmaster	CC	05/01/2013	Ohata, Akiko	Eight Princes Toastr
ACB	05/01/2013	Tomita, Yoko	Shonan Club	CC	05/01/2013	Koyama, Noboru	Den-En Toshi Club
ALB	05/30/2013	Yamamoto, Yoshinori	Chofu Free Flight T	CL	05/27/2013	NORIHIRO,	Kawasaki Toastmas
ALB	05/18/2013	Pyarauk, Shyam	Pioneer Toastmaste	į		KURIBAYASHI	
ALB	05/13/2013	Shreekant, Jartare	Tozai Club	CL	05/25/2013	Yoshioka, Chiyoko	East-Kobe Club
ALB	05/11/2013	Plets, John E.	Pioneer Toastmaste	•	05/23/2013	Arai, Mamiko	Hiroshima Club
ALB	05/10/2013	Carter, Sherman R.	Fussa Speakers To	CL	05/21/2013	Nakagawa, Keiichi	Quantum Toastmas
ALB	05/07/2013	Ohara, Hiroki	Sakurazaka	CL	05/17/2013	Sato, Kazumi	Nishinomiya Toastr
ALB	05/06/2013	Ito, Takashi	Eight Princes Toast	CL	05/16/2013	Nakao, Fumie	Shinagawa Toastma
ALB	05/03/2013	Maruyama, Emi	Minato-Mirai	CL	05/16/2013	Nakajima, Reiko	Gunma Toastmaste
СС	05/31/2013	Tagawa, Kensuke	Dazaifu Club	CL	05/14/2013	Matuo, Miki	Urawa Toastmaster:
СС	05/31/2013	Futana, Sumiko	Kitakyushu Toastm	CL	05/13/2013	Kurokawa, Tsutomu	Nakakyushu Toastm
СС	05/31/2013	Toyama, Megumi	KeyForce Club	CL	05/13/2013	Wang, Shiaulin	Yamato Bilingual To
СС	05/30/2013	Saito, Akio	Dazaifu Club	CL	05/12/2013	Miyamoto, Fumie	Tokyo International
СС	05/30/2013	Yanagida, Toshie	Chofu Free Flight T	CL	05/12/2013	Kondo, Keiko	Ageo Toastmasters
СС	05/30/2013	Suemune, Shino	Chofu Free Flight T		05/11/2013	Yoshikawa, Mayumi	Kansai Club
СС	05/26/2013	Ninomiya, Yoko	Hiroshima Club	CL	05/11/2013	Naramoto, Chiyoko	Kawasaki Toastmas
CC	05/25/2013	Konda, Iori	ICF Chiba Toastma	CL	05/11/2013	Katsukura, Ayumi	Mizonokuchi Toastn
CC	05/23/2013	Arai, Mamiko	Hiroshima Club	CL	05/11/2013	Sato, Senichirou	Mizonokuchi Toastri
CC	05/22/2013	Itoh, Yoshikazu	Tokyo Metropolitan	CL	05/05/2013	Sakai, Kozue	Kesennuma Toastm
CC	05/21/2013	Yamamoto, Shimpei	Kamakura Toastma	CL	05/05/2013	Ohara, Hiroki	Kesennuma Toastm
CC	05/15/2013	Matsumoto, Kazuyuki	Hibiki Club	CL	05/05/2013	Sagawa, Go	lidabashi Toastmast
CC	05/15/2013	Karakasa, Atsuko	KeyForce Club	CL	05/04/2013	Aoyama, Manami	Urawa Toastmasters
CC	05/14/2013	Aoyama, Manami	Urawa Toastmaster	CL	05/01/2013	Yano, Akiko A.	Sakurazaka
	33/11/2013	, to yairia, mananii	Stawa Tousinasie	LDR	05/30/2013	Ohara, Hiroki	Utsunomiya
			2				

## **Incoming District 76 Leaders**

Following list in Your District officer in post torm						
Following list is Your District officer in next term.						
Office			last name	first name	title	home club
District Governor			Ohmi	Kiichiro	DTM	Omotesando Bilingual Toastmasters Club
Lieutenant Governor Education and Training			Watanabe	Hisashi	ACB, ALB	Kanagawa Toastmasters Club
Lieutenant Governor Marketing			Azuma	Kiminari	DTM	Yamato Bilingual Toastmasters Club
Public Relat		_	Fujiwara	Takayuki	CC	Tachikawa Toastmasters Club
Secretary			Sakamoto	Ken	ACS, ALB	Omotesando Bilingual Toastmasters Club
Treasurer			Inoue	Akihide	ACG,CL	Denen toshi Toastmasters Club
Division	Α	Governor	Yamamoto	Yoshiyuki	ACG-CL	Chofu Free Flight Toastmasters Club
Division	В	Governor	Ownby Matte	•	ACG-ALB	Kagurazaka Toastmasters Clu
Division	С	Governor	Malone	Paul	CC-CL	Tokyo Toastmasters Clu
						Hama Toastmasters Clu
Division	D	Governor	Yamaguchi	Hiroyuki	ACB-CL	
Division	E	Governor	Kitamura	Kyoko	CC-ALB	Kyoto Toastmasters Clu
Division	F	Governor	Futana	Sumiko	DTM	Kitakyushu Toastmasters Clu
Area	11	Governor	lto	Takashi	ACB, CL	Eight Princes Toastmasters Club
Area	12	Governor	Sato	Senichirou	ACB	Tachikawa Toastmasters Club
Area	13	Governor	Oikawa	Keiichiro	ACB	Sendai Club
Area	14	Governor	lto	Sayoko	ACB, CL	Niigata Club
Area	15	Governor	Umemoto	Kazumasa	ACG, CL	Urawa Toastmasters Club
Area	16	Governor	Nakagawa	Koso	CC, CL	Hibiki Club
Area	21	Governor				
Area	22	Governor	Tanabe	Hiroyasu	ACB, ALB	Omotesando Bilingual Toastmasters Club
Area	23	Governor				
Area	24	Governor	Kashiwagi	Hirohiko	ACB, ALB	Meguro Toastmasters Club
Area	25	Governor	Kojima	Hiroki	CC, ALB	lidabashi Toastmasters Club
Area	26	Governor	Takeuchi	Yasuo	CC	Cosmos Toastmasters Club
Area	31	Governor	Sasanuki	Eriko	CC, CL	Nihonbashi Century Toastmasters Club
Area	32	Governor	Tatsuya	Ikezaki	ACS, ALB	Tokyo International Toastmasters Club
Area	33	Governor	Pyarauk	Shyam	CC, CL	Pioneer Toastmasters Club
Area	34	Governor	Seiko	Matsumoto	DTM	ICF Chiba Toastmasters Club
Area	35	Governor	Sawaki	Junichi	CC	Chiba Central Toastmasters Club
Area	36	Governor	Ikeda	Teppei	CC	Tokyo Toastmasters Club
Area	41	Governor	Inagaki	Shintaro	DTM	Musashi-Kosugi Toastmasters Club
Area	42	Governor	Arai	Hiroko	CC	Yokohama Club
Area	43	Governor	Koike	Sumiko	CC	Kanagawa Toastmasters Club
	44		Hirota	Midori	DTM	Shonan Club
Area		Governor				
Area	45 54	Governor	Aoi Talaahaahi	Takako	CC, CL	Machida BilingualToastmasters Club
Area	51	Governor	Takahashi	Yasuhiro	CC	Sakae Toastmasters Club
Area	52	Governor	Izumi	Hayata	CC	Toyota Friendship Toastmasters Club
Area	53	Governor	Hanamine	Renelyn	ACS, CL	Senri Toastmasters Club
Area	54	Governor	Saneshige	Masako	ACS, ALS	Speak-Up Toastmasters Club
Area	55	Governor	Kai	Maki	ACB	Tottori Toastmasters Club
Area	56	Governor	Nagano	Sachi	CC	Kochi Toastmasters Club
Area	61	Governor	Kotajima	Kazunari		Aki Toastmasters Club
Area	62	Governor	Nitta	Yoshimi		Kyushu University Toastmasters
Area	63	Governor	Allison	Lyle	ATM, CL	Sasebo FA
Area	64	Governor	Mori	Tomoyoshi	ACS, CL	Nakakyushu Toastmasters Club

# Have you submitted incoming Club Officers' List to WHQ?

Many clubs already elected incoming club officers for the next term 2013-2014. Submission dead line for the officers list's is **June 30** (Sunday). This submission is a very important requirement for your club. It is not only one requirement of DCP point for the next term but also it is vital for your club's operation. If you miss the dead line, your club will not be able to access to Club Central page on the TI website, and cannot carry out any club business; for example, new member applications, submission of education awards, and so forth.

### 2013 International

**Convention** The 2013 Toastmasters

International Convention will be held on August 21–24 in Cincinnati, Ohio, at the Duke Energy Convention Center. You can get all information from the site below.

http://www.toastmasters.org/Members/2013International Convention.aspx

### First Club Officer Training

will be held as follows. Mark the day on your calendar immediately. Everyone, please join us!

Division A August 10(Sat) Yoyogi Olympic Center
Division B July 27(Sat) Ikegami Kaikan
Division C July 28(Sun) Edogawa Green Palace
Kawasaki Shogai
Gakusyu kan

Division F August 11(Sun) Kyushu University

July 27(Sat)

Division E

### **Membership Campaigns**

### **District 76 New Membership Building**

### Campaign

District 76 offers you a special new membership building campaign. When your club achieves to increase 5 and more new members during the period from December 1, 2012 to June 30, 2013, the District gives you some special incentive awards. You can order TI goods up to US \$ 50.00. You can also save the shipping cost since the District bears the cost. Don't miss this rare



chance! You can achieve the goal when you lift the quality bar of your club.

#### **Campaign Period:**

December 1, 2012 to June 30, 2013 Goal: Five new members

10	Musashi Kosugi	2013/5/7
11	Momiji	2013/5/9
12	Mizonokuchi	2013/5/14
13	Musashi Kosugi	2013/5/29
14	Sakurazaka	2013/6/1

Once your club increases 5 new members (including dual members), please inform LGM immediately.



tsuneo.kato@nifty.com

One plus One Campaign is still ongoing.

### **District 76 Officers**

District Governor: Kazuko Kawauchi, DTM email: jkccc872@ybb.ne.jp

Lt. Governor Education and Training: Keith Ohmi, DTM email: tmohmi@gmail.com

L Osaka

Lt. Governor Marketing: Tsuneo Kato, ACB,CL email: tsuneo.kato@nifty.com

Public Relation Officer: Takayuki Fujiwara, CC email: tk-fjwr@nifty.com

District Secretary: Takako Shibata, ACB, ALB email: shibata.takako@gmail.com
District Treasurer: Akihide Inoue, ACG,CL

email: inoue@p08.itscom.net





Incoming District 76 senior officers from left, LGM Kiminari Azuma, DG Kiichiro Ohmi, LGET Hisashi Watanabe